

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Special – 37/24  
Present : Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.10, dated 06.09.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and I.O's Report.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Three accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Charge sheet has already been submitted on 30.08.24

It appears from the Charge sheet that the prayer of the I.O. for issuing W/A against the accused person namely Abedul Sk. is pending for disposal.

Accordingly, issue warrant of arrest upon the accused persons namely, Abedul Sk.

Office to comply.

Fix **19.12.24** for appearance of the accused person and ER of W.A in respect of the accused Abedul Sk.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.