

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 37/24
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.12, dated 03.01.25

Record is put up today by a put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the Defacto Complainant together with a petition praying to issue warrant of arrest against the principal accused through the SP Rural Howrah.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Copy served.

Perused the petition and the case record it appears that the warrent of arrest against the principal accused Abedul Sk has already been issued vide process no.115 dated 09.09.24.

So an intimation can be issued to the office of SP Rural Howrah to take necessary initiative to execute the said warrant upon the accused Abedul Sk.

Hence the prayer is allowed.

The S.P Rural Howrah is directed to look into the matter and take necessary steps to execute the Warrant of arrests in respect of the accused Abedul Sk.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the S.P Rural, Howrah a to look in to the matter regarding execution of the warrant of arrest pending against the Abedul Sk.

Todate (13.03.25)

DOctated and corrected by me.

Sd/

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Memo No : _____

Date :

Copy of order forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The S.P Rural, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.